

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 441 OF 2010 (for prel. hearing)

KARKUZHALI @ MUTHULAKSHMI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A VELAYUTHAM

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay)

WITH T.P.(C) NO. 453 of 2010

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and With office report)

Date: 10/05/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Indrani, Adv.

Mr. K.K.S. Raj, Adv.

Ms. Anagha S.Desai,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.

There will be stay of further proceedings  
in MC 2739 of 2009, (Sri Velayutham Vs. Smt. Karkuzhali @  
Muthulakshmi) pending before the Family Court,  
Bangalore.

There will be a similar order in

T.P.(C)No.453 of 2010.

(Sheetal Dhingra)  
Court Master(Juginder Kaur)  
Court Master